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14. Question: Item 1, page 11 of the RFP "Community Risk Reduction
management system capable of tracking activities, generating reports
and data specific to educational activities."

a. Is this specific to tracking activities of the Kingman Fire
Department or does this need span across the City?

Answer: Educational activities are specific to the Kingman Fire Department.

15. Question: Page 28 mentions a bond requirement: "The successful
Proposer will be required to draft the final Contract document,
provide proof of bond and/or Certificates of Insurance within twelve
(12) calendar days from contract award notification date (July 18,
2024 proposer notification date)."

a. Can you detail the actual bond requirement?
b. Can the bond requirement be waved? If so, how would a
vendor accomplish this waiver?

Answer: Only the Certificate of Insurance requirement will apply to this procurement.
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